
Printed:

Last Updated:

25-JUL-2024 (02:48 PM)
25-JUL-2024 02:45 pm

DOCKET - Weekly List

Halifax Supreme Court
Monday, July 29, 2024

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

Chipman, J. James L.

Jamieson, J. Darlene

12:00 PM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

12:30 PM

CRS-529808 - His Majesty the King Vs. Darryll

A. Boudreau

CC271

JORDAN:  August 9, 2024

PUBLICATION BAN - name of complainant

CRH-507632 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

James Alfred MacLean

235(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.539(1) cc

SH-522643 - Adrienne Trenholm Vs. NS 

Provincial Housing Agency (formerly 

Metropolitan Regional Housing Authority, 

MHRA)

SH-532828 - Raymond Teasdale Vs. Wof 

Steel Limited, operating as Napoleon

SH-464531 - Jimmy Alphonse Arthur 

Chamberlain Vs. Leah MacLellan

Johnsen, Nina

Stanwick, Alan J.

Provincial, Crown

Stanfield, Scot

Trenholm, Adrienne (SR)

Norton, Adam

Edwards, Jason Sean

Wof Steel Limited (SR)

Raftus, Mark

McEwan, Thomas (Tipper)

OTH - Other

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

SCCH App. - Small 

Claims Appeals

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

WL - Motion

Day 1 of 2

Day 1 of 5

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

9:30 AM

Justice Chipman Appearing Via Video into Sydney 

Pre-Trial Application - Voluntariness

SCCH No. 518992

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge 

304 Courtroom 
Brothers, J. Christa 

701 Courtroom 
Jamieson, J. Darlene 

702 Courtroom 
Jamieson, J. Darlene 

703 Courtroom 
Coughlan, J. Richard 
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Halifax Supreme Court
Tuesday, July 30, 2024

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

Keith, J. John

Jamieson, J. Darlene

4:30 PM

10:30 AM

4:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

1:30 PM

1:30 PM

SH-518914 - The Bank of Nova Scotia  Vs. 

Joseph Myers also known as Joseph B Myers

SP-535334 - Chris Mattinson Vs. Attorney 

General of Nova Scotia , Northeast Nova 

Scotia Correctional Facility

CRH-527536 - His Majesty the King Vs. Chris 

Scott Cloud

268(1), 267(a), 88(1), and 145(5)(a) cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-507632 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

James Alfred MacLean

235(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.539(1) cc

SH-534371 - McKenna Electrical Limited Vs. 

Gary Mannette

SAT-438782 - Allan Robert Buteau,  Amy Lynn

Buteau Vs. 659136 N.B. Ltd cob Riverbend 

Log Homes, Municipality of the County of 

Antigonish ,  Harry Martell, Eastern District 

Planning Commission , xxxxxx

SAT-442884 - Allan Robert Buteau,  Amy Lynn

Buteau Vs. 659136 N.B. Ltd dba Riverbend 

Log Homes , Lyssrae Construction Ltd. , 

Municipality of the County of Antigonish , 

Eastern District Planning Commission ,  Harry 

Martell

SH-435886 - PCL Constructors Canada Inc.  

Vs. Town of Truro , Municipality of the County 

of Colchester , Cameron Contracting Limited 

carrying on business as Camcon Precast

Daly, Laura K

Myers, Joseph (SR)

Mattinson, Chris (SR)

Norton, Adam

Gavel, Jonathan

Linh, Quy

Provincial, Crown

Stanfield, Scot

O'Neill, John

Mannette, Gary (SR)

Buteau, Allan Robert (SR)

Buteau, Amy Lynn (SR)

Rogers, K.C., Roderick

Lyssrae Construction Ltd 

(SR)

Entwisle, Noah

xxxxxx (SR)

Buteau, Allan Robert (SR)

Buteau, Amy Lynn (SR)

Fraser, Donn

Lyssrae Construction Ltd. 

(SR)

Ryan, K.C., William L.

James, K.C., Dennis

Cameron Contracting 

Limited (SR)

WL - Motion

OTH - Other

Criminal - Applications

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

WL - Recorded 

Telephone 

Conferences

WL - Pre-trial 

Conference

Day 2 of 2

Day 2 of 5

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

12:30 PM

Stage 1 Habeas Corpus Application - Pictou to Handle the Recording 

Status Update on Counsel

Order for damages

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge 

301 Courtroom 
Smith, CJ Deborah K. 

302 Courtroom 
Keith, J. John 

304 Courtroom 
Brothers, J. Christa 

702 Courtroom 
Jamieson, J. Darlene 

702 Courtroom 
Jamieson, J. Darlene 

Virtual Courtroom 4 
Bodurtha, J. John 
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Halifax Supreme Court
Wednesday, July 31, 2024

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

304 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

Chipman, J. James L.

Jamieson, J. Darlene

4:30 PM

11:30 AM

11:00 AM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:45 PM

CRH-525737 - His Majesty the King Vs. Robert

Scott Hull

271 cc

s.486.4 & s.486.5 cc

CRH-503217 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Richard George Willis

235(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s.517(1) cc

SH-533341 - Rubin A. Coward Vs. Nova Scotia

Human Rights Commission

SH-476785 - Lynn Patterson Vs. Harvey 

Hayden,  Susan Forrest

SH-460474 - Annapolis Group Inc. Vs. Halifax 

Regional Municipality

Provincial, Crown

Knox, Mark

Kennedy, Robert

Chongatera, Godfred

Coward, Rubin A. (SR)

Cooke, K.C., Jason T.

Mason, K.C., Barry J.

Hayden, Harvey (SR)

Forrest, Susan (SR)

Madill, Christopher

Ward, Martin C.

Boyle, Daniel

Criminal - Pre-trial 

Applications

Criminal - Sentence

Ch - General 

Chambers

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

WL - Applications

WL - Recorded 

Telephone 

Conferences

Day 3 of 5

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:00 PM

Pre-Trial Application - Stage 2 s.278 cc
Undertaking

Parole Eligibility Hearing

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge 

301 Courtroom 
Brothers, J. Christa 

702 Courtroom 
Jamieson, J. Darlene 

703 Courtroom 
Brothers, J. Christa 

Virtual Courtroom 6 
Bodurtha, J. John 
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, August 1, 2024

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

302 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

Keith, J. John

Jamieson, J. Darlene

3:00 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

2:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

CRH-503460 - His Majesty the King Vs. Paul 

Shane Miller and James Arthur Williams

235(1) cc

PUBLICATION BAN - February 21, 2024 

Interim Publication Ban: by Justice James L. 

Chipman until end of the trial in HMK v. 

Huskins (CRH 528652) scheduled to 

commence March 24, 2025 (10 days set 

aside). (dml)  

February 15, 2024 - An interim publication ban 

was imposed by Justice Arnold and will be in 

effect in relation to Paul Miller's sentencing 

proceedings until the conclusion of the trial for 

James Williams. /mk

s. 517

CRH-534774 - His Majesty the King Vs. Joel 

Michael Morash

88(1) x8, 90(1), 255(a), 145(5)(a) x 10, 267(a) 

x2, 430(4), 270.1(1), and 434 cc

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRS-530032 - His Majesty the King Vs. Elvis 

Janssens

s.239(1)(b), 266, 267(a), 430(4), 268(1), 88,

264.1(1)(a) CC

SH-532126 - Lawrence Curtis Freeman 

Conrad, Adam Nicholas Conrad and Faye 

Elizabeth Conrad Vs. Estate of Lorraine 

Elizabeth Lichty and Jonathan Brian Lichty

Mathers, Williams

Mancini, D. Peter

Williams, James Arthur 

(SR)

Huskins, Ian Matthew (SR)

Provincial, Crown

Morash, Joel Michael (SR)

Njoh, McFarlane C.

MacDonald, Dan

McCulloch, Sandra

Lichty, Estate of Lorraine 

Elizabeth (SR)

Lichty, Jonathan Brian 

(SR)

Criminal - Applications

Crownside - Crownside

Criminal - Bail Review

OTH - Other

WL - Applications

Ch - General 

Chambers

Day 4 of 5

2:00 PM

9:00 AM

11:00 AM

2:00 PM

9:30 AM

9:30 AM

MILLER ONLY - Status Update on Counsel 

90 Day Bail Review

Sydney File - Recorded Telephone Conference - Pre-Trial Conference 

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge 

301 Courtroom 
Chipman, J. James L. 

302 Courtroom 
Keith, J. John 

304 Courtroom 
Duncan, ACJ Patrick J. 

701 Courtroom 
Bodurtha, J. John 
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Halifax Supreme Court
Thursday, August 1, 2024

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

702 Courtroom
Jamieson, J. Darlene 12:30 PM

SH-534612 - Atlantic Industrial Equipment LG 

Vs. Webb's Property Management

Dunbar, Ian Roderick

Webb's Property 

Management (SR)

Ch - Motion for 

Directions

11:00 AM

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge 
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Halifax Supreme Court
Friday, August 2, 2024

Time Case LawyersEvent Name
Day Of

301 Courtroom

701 Courtroom

702 Courtroom

703 Courtroom

Duncan, ACJ Patrick J.

Balmanoukian, Reg 
Raffi

Jamieson, J. Darlene

Brothers, J. Christa

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

12:30 PM

4:30 PM

11:00 AM

4:30 PM

CRH-512078 - Her Majesty the Queen Vs. 

Jacob George Walter Farr

266 x2, 129(A) and 122 CC

NO PUBLICATION BAN ON RECORD

CRH-516697 - His Majesty the King Vs. Justin 

Ronald Adams-Clarke

235(1) and 117.01(1) CC

PUBLICATION BAN - 

s. 539(1),  s.648(1) and s.645(5) CC

SH-500912 - Christopher Purvis Vs. Dell USA 

L.P., a body corporate and Dell Canada Inc., a

body corporate

Settlement Conference

Ball, Carla Brookes

Bailey, Brian F.

Provincial, Crown

McCarthy, Laura Anne

Wagner, Raymond

Criminal - Sentence

Criminal - Sentence

WL - Case 

Management

BC - Bankruptcy

Ch - General 

Chambers

WL - Ordinary 

Settlement Conference

Day 5 of 5

9:30 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

1:30 PM

9:30 AM

2:00 PM

Sentencing 

Sentence Continuation

Court Room  
Justice/ Judge 

301 Courtroom 
Bodurtha, J. John 

304 Courtroom 
Keith, J. John 




